Service Aware Program (LOSAP), which is not administered through a trust as defined under GAAP, is no longer re-

ported within a fiduciary fund and must be incorporated into the County’s governmental activities.  The following

adjustments to beginning balances were recorded:

 Under the current financial resources measurement focus and modified accrual basis of accounting, the balances

of restricted cash and investment and committed fund balance within the General Fund were increased by

$1,621,435, respectively.

 Under the economic resources measurement focus and accrual basis of accounting:

o Restricted cash and investments increased $1,621,435.

o Deferred outflows – LOSAP pension benefit payments increased $70,052.

o Noncurrent liabilities – due in more than one year increased $3,022,318.

o The net change of the above adjustments increased the County’s deficit in net position from $71,690,572

to $73,021,403.

June 30, 2016

As Previously

Reported Restatement

June 30, 2016

As Restated

Total capital assets, not being depreciated 10,179,917$   -$   10,179,917$

Total capital assets, being depreciated 521,855,894$   -$   521,855,894$

Less accumulated depreciation for:

Buildings & improvements 171,167,436   (1,418,665)   169,748,771

Furniture, equipment & vehicles 59,097,046   (2,831,100)   56,265,946

Total accumulated depreciation 230,264,482   (4,249,765)   226,014,717

Total capital assets being depreciated, net 291,591,412$   4,249,765$   295,841,177$

Component unit-School Board capital assets, net 301,771,329$   4,249,765$   306,021,094$

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017 ~ COUNTY OF SPOTSYLVANIA 90

This page left intentionally blank.

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017 ~ COUNTY OF SPOTSYLVANIA 91

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

COUNTY OF SPOTSYLVANIA, VIRGINIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Exhibit IX   Page 1

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017 ~ COUNTY OF SPOTSYLVANIA 92

Original
Budget

Budget as
Amended Actual

Variance from
Amended
Budget